
Incident # Date 
Reported

Time 
Reported

Address Incident Type Action Taken

2200007510 5/29/2022 9:41 PM CASTLE RD Disturbance Spoken To

2200007508 5/29/2022 9:07 PM OTIS ST / THAYER ST Disturbance Gone on Arrival

2200007507 5/29/2022 8:29 PM JUNIPER BROOK RD Lost Property Report

2200007506 5/29/2022 6:21 PM OAK MEADOW DR Disturbance Spoken To

2200007502 5/29/2022 4:05 PM MAIN ST Stolen Property Report

2200007495 5/29/2022 1:42 PM CHURCH ST Dog Complaint Spoken To

2200007487 5/29/2022 9:55 AM BEARFOOT RD Stolen Property Report

2200007477 5/29/2022 5:14 AM SHADY LANE AVE Ambulance Assisted Party

2200007476 5/29/2022 1:29 AM SCHOOL ST Larceny Report

2200007471 5/29/2022 12:09 AM DUNIA LN Disturbance Unable to locate

2200007537 5/30/2022 4:40 PM OTIS ST Shoplifting Report

2200007534 5/30/2022 3:51 PM LELAND DR Ambulance Assisted Party

2200007533 5/30/2022 3:30 PM SHOPS WAY Dog Complaint Checked/Secure

2200007527 5/30/2022 1:16 PM SOUTHWEST CUT Ambulance Assisted Party

2200007526 5/30/2022 12:37 PM SOUTHWEST CUT / TOMBLIN 
HILL RD

Accident:P.D. Report

2200007578 5/31/2022 7:34 PM HUDSON ST Dog Complaint Report

2200007577 5/31/2022 6:18 PM HOWARD ST Ambulance Assisted Party

2200007575 5/31/2022 5:29 PM MAIN ST Ambulance Assisted Party

2200007573 5/31/2022 4:08 PM SHOPS WAY Larceny Report

2200007562 5/31/2022 1:05 PM CRESTWOOD DR Disturbance Spoken To

2200007561 5/31/2022 12:29 PM HEMLOCK DR Dog Complaint Assisted Party

2200007560 5/31/2022 12:17 PM BELMONT ST Well Being Check Gone on Arrival

2200007557 5/31/2022 9:16 AM LELAND DR Ambulance Assisted Party

2200007629 6/1/2022 10:58 PM CENTRE DR Disturbance Spoken To

2200007624 6/1/2022 8:55 PM HUDSON ST / ALLEN ST Dog Complaint Unfounded

2200007622 6/1/2022 8:06 PM SHOPS WAY Ambulance Assisted Party

2200007599 6/1/2022 2:10 PM CHURCH ST / FAY LN CRIMINAL COMPLAINT Report

2200007592 6/1/2022 11:51 AM DEACON ST Animal Calls Assisted Party

2200007591 6/1/2022 11:45 AM WEST MAIN ST Ambulance Assisted Party

2200007586 6/1/2022 9:10 AM MAIN ST / EAST MAIN ST Accident:P.D. Report

2200007682 6/2/2022 11:10 PM SOUTHWEST CUT Ambulance Assisted Party

2200007681 6/2/2022 10:37 PM WEST MAIN ST Ambulance Assisted Party

2200007676 6/2/2022 8:25 PM OTIS ST Shoplifting Report
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2200007674 6/2/2022 6:51 PM AVALON DR Disturbance Spoken To

2200007672 6/2/2022 6:33 PM WOODSTONE RD Ambulance Assisted Party

2200007641 6/2/2022 8:14 AM BRIGHAM ST / SCHOOL ST All Others Other

2200007639 6/2/2022 7:54 AM WESTBROOK RD Dog Complaint Gone on Arrival

2200007638 6/2/2022 7:22 AM WEST MAIN ST Breaking and Entering Report

2200007632 6/2/2022 12:38 AM MAIN ST Disturbance Gone on Arrival

2200007726 6/3/2022 8:09 PM WHITNEY ST Well Being Check Checked/Secure

2200007723 6/3/2022 6:31 PM CRAWFORD ST / WEST MAIN 
ST

Dog Complaint Gone on Arrival

2200007721 6/3/2022 5:52 PM COOLIDGE CIR Ambulance Assisted Party

2200007698 6/3/2022 12:08 PM OTIS ST Larceny Report

2200007686 6/3/2022 4:33 AM WINTER ST Ambulance Assisted Party

2200007786 6/4/2022 11:14 PM OTIS ST Ambulance Assisted Party

2200007781 6/4/2022 8:58 PM MOHAWK DR Disturbance Checked/Secure

2200007776 6/4/2022 6:47 PM SOUTHWEST CUT / WEST 
MAIN ST

Oper. Under the Influence Arrest

2200007764 6/4/2022 2:03 PM LYDIA'S WAY Ambulance Assisted Party

2200007763 6/4/2022 1:57 PM OTIS ST Disturbance Checked/Secure

2200007762 6/4/2022 1:49 PM CENTRE DR Ambulance Assisted Party

2200007754 6/4/2022 11:31 AM VALENTINE RD Ambulance Assisted Party

2200007742 6/4/2022 9:13 AM MAPLE ST / MAIN ST CRIMINAL COMPLAINT Report

Arrests:
Incident # Arrest Date /Time Name Address Age Race Gender

2200007776 06/04/2022 7:18 PM Gachau,Mercy W. 11 Gibbs St Apt. D60 Worcester, 
MA 01607

59 B F

Charges

90/24/E NEGLIGENT OPERATION OF MOTOR VEHICLE c90 §24(2)(a)

90/24/J OUI-LIQUOR OR .08% c90 §24(1)(a)(1)

89/4A MARKED LANES VIOLATION * c89 §4A

2200007713 06/03/2022 3:15 PM Kane,Paul F. 44 Sunset Dr Northborough, MA 
01532

71 W M

Charges

258E/9 HARASSMENT PREVENTION ORDER, VIOLATE c258E §9

2200007671 06/02/2022 6:23 PM Sutermeister,John H. 720 Main St Apt. 2 Bolton, MA 
01740-0000

56 W M
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Charges

209A/7 ABUSE PREVENTION ORDER, VIOLATE c209A §7
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